STATE OF VERMONT PAGE 1 OF3
AMENDMENT TO PERSONAL SERVICES CONTRACT CONTRACT #18211
BURNS & ASSOCIATES, INC. AMENDMENT #4

AMENDMENT

It is agreed by and between the State of Vermont, Department of Vermont Health Access (hereafter
called the “State”) and Burns & Associates (hercafler called the “Contractor”) that the contract on the
subject of Medicaid payment systems consulting, effective September 24, 2010, is hereby amended
effective November 21, 2014, as follows:

1. By deleting Section 3 (Maximum Amount) on page 1 of 12 the base agreement, as previously
changed by amendments 1, 2 & 3 and substituting in lieu thereof the following Section 3:

3. Maximum Amount. In consideration of the services to be performed by Contract, the State
agrees to pay Contractor, in accordance with the payment provisions specified in Attachment
B, a sum not to exceed $1,833,610. See Attachment B, #1, FUNDING and PERIOD OF
PERFORMANCE AUTHORIZATON REQUIREMENT.

2. By deleting Section 4 (Contract Term) on page 1 of 12 the base agreement, as previously
changed by amendments 1, 2 & 3 and substituting in lieu thereof the following Section 4:

4. Contract Term. _The period of Contractor’s performance shall begin on September 24,
2010 and end on March 31, 2015. See Attachment B, #1, FUNDING and PERIOD OF
PERFORMANCE AUTHORIZATON REQUIREMENT.

3. By striking out attachment B of the base agr'eement in the in its entirety and substituting in
lieu thereof:

ATTACHMENT B
PAYMENT PROVISIONS

The maximum dollar amount payable under this agreement is not intended as any form of a guaranteed
amount, The Contractor will be paid for products or services actually performed as specified in
Attachment A up to the maximum allowable amount specified in this agreement. State of Vermont
payment terms are Net 30 days from date of invoice, payments against this contract will comply with
the State’s payment terms. The payment schedule for delivered products, or rates for services
performed, and any additional reimbursements, are included in this attachment. The following
provisions specifying payments are:

1. FUNDING and PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE AUTHORIZATON REQUIREMENT: This
contract is partially finded by federal grants and is subject to federal approval. No
reimbursement shall be provided under this agreement without federal approval for the task,
service, or product for which reimbursement is claimed.

a. Funding for this contract has been approved through December 31, 2014 for SIM Task
XVI in the amount of $50,000. Contractor is authorized to conduct work through
December 31,2014 for this task.

b. Funding for this contract has been approved through December 31, 2014 for ICD10
Task XIV in the amount of $30,000. Contractor is authorized to conduct work through
December 31,2014 for this task.

¢. Funding for this contract has been approved through March 31, 2015 for SIM Task XVI
in the amount of $45,000. Contractor is authorized to conduct work through December
31, 2015 for this task.

d. InNovember, 2014 federal approval was sought for the time period of January 1, 2015
through March 31, 2015 in the amount of $45,000 for SIM Task XVI. Contractor may
not begin work on SIM Task XVI for year two, beginning January 1, 2015 and ending
March 31,2015, without written authorization from the State of Vermont. Approval for
year two finding is contingent upon Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Innovation
authorization.

2. Contractor invoices shall be submitted monthly and shall include the following information:
a. The cost and amount of time (number of hours) and costs, including salary and fringe
benefits, for each individual involved in this project.
b. Detailed descriptions and line item costs associated with all non-personnel items,
including data, travel, overhead and any other items necessary for the completion of the
project.



STATE OF VERMONT

AMENDMENT TO PERSONAL SERVICES CONTRACT

BURNS & ASSOCIATES, INC.

c. The number of trips to Vermont, including the estimated number of people participating

in each trip.

PAGE 2 OF3
CONTRACT #18211
AMENDMENT #4

d. The numbers of days Contractor staff’ were onsite in Vermont.

3. Contractor bills monthly for work done each month, there are no monthly minimums or
maximums. If Contractor doesn’t do any work in a given month, the State shall not be charged.

4. No benefits or insurance will be reimbursed by the State.

5. Work conforming to the requirements of Attachment A as reflected in the in tables on page 3 of 3
of this amendment that was performed on or after October 22, 2014, may be reimbursed under this

agreement.

6. Invoices should reference this contract number, contain a current date of submission and be

submitted electronically to:

Jessica Mendizabal, Contracts and Grants Administrator
Department of Vermont Health Access

jessica.mendizabal@state. vt.us

7. The total maximum amount payable under this contract shall not exceed $1,833,610.

4. By adding to the tables for task XIV on page 7 of 8 and task XVI on page 8 of 8 of amendment

3 which is an attachment to this amendment 4 beginning on page 3 of 3.

This amendment consists of 3 pages. Except as modified by this amendment and any previous
amendments, all provisions of this contract, (#18211) dated September 24, 2010 shall remain

unchanged and in full force and effect.

STATE OF VERMONT
DEPARTMENT OF VERMONT HFALTH ACCESS

E-SIGNED by Mark Larson
On 2014-12-16 14:33:43 GMT _coomber 16.2014

Mark Larson, Conmissioner Date
312 Humicane Lane, Suite 201

Williston, VI 05495-2087

Phone: 802-879-5901

Email: MARK.ITARSON@STATE. VI .US

CONTRACTOR
BURNS & ASSOCIATES

E-SIGNED by Mark Podrazik
on 2014-12-16 15:08:56 GMT December 16, 2014

Peter Burns, President Date
3030 North Third Street

Suite 200

Phoenix, AZ. 85012

Phone: 602-241-8520

Email: MPODRAZIK(@BURNSHEALTHPOLICY.COM



s1sanba1 90y pe J9130 pue Samseaw doueunojrad
‘a1e7) J0 1500 [10] popuedxs ‘sjuswiied mopeys
095°¢zs | 08 095918 000'6$ LEL 6 94 ‘uoneryeAS pue_BULIoyuow 0] paje[a1 SonAjeue 1onpuo) | 9
dSS 3 031 paje2I TAND PUe SOIND M
ovT'8s 08 0v0°c§ 00T°c$ 47 8¢ 91 VYHAQ 40} ‘paanbai se ‘adueisisse [BOUYd3) 9piacid | ¢
dSS S, VHA(J 10} 10}9e0U0d SoljA[eue spimaje)s
00t91$ | 03 008°01$ 009°¢S 28 09 8¢ a1 Aq pajojduios sisAjeue Jo UONEPIEA EIEP 10UPUOD) | b
S, VHA{ 303 Sunpodar pue wono9yjod ejep cou_mm_mwm
0ov'01§ | 0§ 007°L$ 00T €S 9¢ of 91 0} 10J0BUOD SONARUE SPIMOTLIS SY) UM JIOM | €
00v'9z$ | 0§ 00918 008°+$ 44 0ct 4 SODV 94} 0} 95€3[21 Yo Sy aredaig | 7
000'8$ | 0% 00Z'LS 008$ 1412 112 14 VHAQ £q paysanbar se vonnqime 1apiacd onpuo) | §
000°S6S | 08 00%'898 009‘92$ €IS 08¢ £EL dSS S, VHA( 10§ UEISISSY [EAUYII] BULOSUQ  [AX
10T ‘1 £ Y2MDJY 01 [ OF ‘7T 4290120 WOAf 200 2q 0] paJnpayds S Yol SIYL
b USUPUIUTY U] PIPPD SAD]|OP MU SI2Df4 [1X YSD]
08CT$ 0% 080°1$ 00T'1$ [4 9 9 SIND 0] UOREJUSUMI0p AYIM | §
00001$ | 0§ 00T'L$ 008°C$ 143 oy 4! §153} oedur [eoueuy juspuadapu; uny |
0r8’1I$ 0% oH1$ 00t$ 01 8 4 Sunsa) J0J SUOISSTIQNS JOPIACI] WIOL SINSAI MAAY | €
0% 0% 0% 0% 0 0 0 sjuowssasse Fuiuuiogiad uo siapircid QUM IS | T
088°C1§ | 08 088°11$ 000%$ 98 99 0c SJUQIUSSISSE sl1/sased )53} Buidojaaap W JH ISISSY | [
000°'0€$ | 0$ 009128 001°8$ 91 0T1 w SYUIWISSISSY NS YNM ISISSY 201-dDI  AIX
FIOZ '€ 42qUa02(F 01 [(7 ‘T A2qUIDAON WOLf iMDD0 2q 01 PaINPIYIS ST YSDI STY[
" UAUPUIUIY UI PAPPD SID]]OP MU SPOBL24 [AX YSV]
1500 wea] 1sA[eUY 198euR sSMoy | isAjeuy 193eUBA uondunsa( | yse],
relol jeom ) pounueidorq | 109ford [et01. | aounuesSoid | 30aforg yselL
/000578 14/00°081$ 14/00°00Z$
$150) sInoy
p# INTNANAINY *ONJ ‘SILVIDOSSY 7 SNung
TIZ8T # LOVIINOD IDVHINOD SEDIAMAS TYNOSHAJ OL INTNANINY

€40 € IOVd

INOIYHA A0 ALVLS




